preventive measures (abstinence, condom use and voluntary counselling/testing) among the 

senior secondary school students in Edo State. The design of study was the correlational research 

design. Population of the study consisted of all the senior secondary school students in Edo State. 

The sample of the study comprised of nine hundred and thirty-seven (937) students in the senior 

secondary schools in Edo State. This represented one percent (1%) of the population of the 

study. The research instrument that was used to gather data for the study was a questionnaire. 

Hypothesis was tested using logistic regressions analysis.

[...]

populations Otasowie (2010) conducted a descriptive cross-sectional survey to assess the 

knowledge, attitude and perception towards HIV infection and HIV voluntary counselling among 

adults in Kempton Park Community, South Africa. The study employed quantitative study 

design. Three hundred and fifteen (315), participants comprising 217 (67.6%) females and 98 

(30.5%) males were selected for the study. The participants were randomly selected. Data were 

analyzed using percentage. The findings of the study showed that 75% of the respondents had 

knowledge of HIV, while 25% of the respondents have never heard of HIV/AIDS.

[...]

preventive measures among the senior secondary school students in Edo State. 

2. METHOD OF STUDY   

The design of study was the correlational research design. Population of the study 

consisted of all the senior secondary school students in Edo State. The sample of the study 

comprised of nine hundred and thirty-seven (937) students in the senior secondary schools in 

Edo State. This represented one percent (1%) of the population of the study. Multi-stage 

stratified simple random sampling was used in the sample selection of the respondents from 

secondary schools in Edo State.